
GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 
DIRECTORATE OF HEAL TH SERVICES 

NOTIFICATION 
Imphal, the 28th July, 2021. 

No.G(COVID-Centre)/ 1/ 2021-DHS:With the Administrative Approval of the Government of 
Manipur, Secretariat: Health Department conveyed vide letter No.MED-1705/4/2021-HS-

-. HEALTH da!ed 28th Jyly, 2021 , it is hereby info'rmed that the following Doctors have been 
provisionally selected/ from the merit list of candidates who attended the walk-in-interviews 
conducted by this Directorate from 6th to 1 ?'h May, 2021 for engagement as contractual 
Medical Officers in COVID duties under Government of Manipur: Health Department for a 
period of 3 (three) months extendable as·per requirement. 

4th SELECT LIST OF MEDICAL OFFICER: 

SI. No. 
(in order of 

merit) . 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

. 7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Roll No. 

1071 
1021 
1290 
1198 
1191 
1165 
1233 
1160 
1018 
1250 
1238 
1222 
1047 
1257 
1188 
1046 
1122 
1213 
1124 
1217 
1237 
1161 
1001 
1143 
1144 

Name of Candidate in full. 

Florence Thounaojam 
Laipubam Silviya Devi 
Thoudam Chandish Singh 
Oinam Bidyananda Singh 
Hemam Rasheswori Devi 
Bk Shoraisham 
Thangjam Graciela 
Phundreimayum Anjam Nesha 
Laishram Malemnganba Meitei 
Malemnganba Heikrujam 
Narengbam Romenkumar Singh 
Thounaojam Joytamala Devi 
Yumnam Bikram Singh 
JayeniYengkokpam 
Naorem Bidhanchandra Singh 
Chongtham Prasanta Singh 
Khomdram Brajesh 
Nameirakpam Premabati Devi 
Khuraijam Rabindra 
Chabungbam Meiraba Meitei 
Moirangthem Langlen Devi 
Mongjam Anganba Khumancha 
Nancy Khundrakpam 
Md Belan 
Mohammad Arif Khan 

2. The selected Medical Officers shall report to the Director of Health Services, 
Manipur at 11 AM on Thursday, the 29th July, 2021 for duty. 



3. · Further, selected Medical Officers shall download the prescribed Contract Agreement 
Form from the official website www.manipurhealthdirectorate.in & submit hard copies of 
duly filled in Agreement Form and a cancelled cheque (for transfer of 
salaries/remunerations) to this Directorate on or before 7th August, 2021. 

( K. Rajo Singh ) 
Director of Health Services, Manipur. 

Copy to: 

1. Secretary to CM, Manipur. 
, 2. Hon'ble Advisor to CM' (i/c Health), Manipur. 

3. Principal Secretary (Health & FW), Government of Manipur. 
4. Director of Family Welfare Services, Manipur. 
5. All Additio~~(Direc,ors of Health Services, Manipur. 
6. Sr.Administrative Officer/ODO, Directorate of Health Services, Manipur. 

- .' -

7. Webmaster of official website WWW;manipurhealthdirectorate.in 
8. Persons concerned. 
9. Notice Board. 
10. Guard file. 
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