## GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

## <u>NOTIFICATION</u> Imphal, the 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2021.

No.G(COVID-Centre)/ 1/2021–DHS:With the Administrative Approval of the Government of Manipur, Secretariat: Health Department conveyed vide letter No.MED-1705/4/2021–HS– HEALTH dated 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2021, it is hereby informed that the following Doctors have been provisionally selected from the merit list of candidates who attended the walk-in-interviews conducted by this Directorate from 6<sup>th</sup> to 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2021 for engagement as contractual **Medical Officers** in COVID duties under Government of Manipur: Health Department for a period of 3 (three) months extendable as per requirement.

## 4th SELECT LIST OF MEDICAL OFFICER:

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of Candidate in full.
(in order of merit).		
1	1071	Florence Thounaojam
2	1021	Laipubam Silviya Devi
3	1290	Thoudam Chandish Singh
4	1198	Oinam Bidyananda Singh
5	1191	Hemam Rasheswori Devi
6	1165	Bk Shoraisham
7	1233	Thangjam Graciela
8	1160	Phundreimayum Anjam Nesha
9	1018	Laishram Malemnganba Meitei
10	1250	Malemnganba Heikrujam
11	1238	Narengbam Romenkumar Singh
12	1222	Thounaojam Joytamala Devi
13	1047	Yumnam Bikram Singh
14	1257	Jayeni Yengkokpam
15	1188	Naorem Bidhanchandra Singh
16	1046	Chongtham Prasanta Singh
17	1122	Khomdram Brajesh
18	1213	Nameirakpam Premabati Devi
19	1124	Khuraijam Rabindra
20	1217	Chabungbam Meiraba Meitei
21	1237	Moirangthem Langlen Devi
22	1161	Mongjam Anganba Khumancha
23	1001	Nancy Khundrakpam
24	1143	Md Belan
25	1144	Mohammad Arif Khan

2. The selected Medical Officers shall report to the Director of Health Services, Manipur at 11 AM on Thursday, the 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 for duty.

3. Further, selected Medical Officers shall download the prescribed **Contract Agreement** Form from the official website <u>www.manipurhealthdirectorate.in</u> & submit hard copies of duly filled in Agreement Form and a cancelled cheque (for transfer of salaries/remunerations) to this Directorate on or before 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2021.

(K. Rajo Singh) Director of Health Services, Manipur.

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to CM, Manipur.
- 2. Hon'ble Advisor to CM (i/c Health), Manipur.
- 3. Principal Secretary (Health & FW), Government of Manipur.
- 4. Director of Family Welfare Services, Manipur.
- 5. All Additional Directors of Health Services, Manipur.
- 6. Sr.Administrative Officer/DDO, Directorate of Health Services, Manipur.
- 7. Webmaster of official website www.manipurhealthdirectorate.in
- 8. Persons concerned.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Guard file.